Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): LaSalle Bank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Integrity Worship Ministries, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1000 Cody Road City: Mobile State: Alabama Zip: 36695 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Alabama
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: February 15, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,390,830 ttached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patrick M. Torre Internal Address: 014-117	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 25.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: King & Schickli PLLC 247 North Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 11-0978
City: Lexington State: KY Zip:40507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Ferson eighing	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") entered into on April 25, 2001, between Integrity Incorporated ("Integrity") and LaSalle Bank National Association ("LaSalle"), Integrity granted a security interest to LaSalle in certain Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, and licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement), in the goodwill of Integrity's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in all proceeds, indemnities, warranties and guaranties, including all other forms of collateral identified in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Secured Property"); and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 002339, frame 0466; and

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2001, Integrity assigned trademark registration number 2,390,830, INTEGRITY WORSHIP MINISTRIES (the "Mark") to Integrity Worship Ministries, Inc., an Alabama corporation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, LaSalle now desires to release its security interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LaSalle does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Integrity all of LaSalle's security interest in Integrity's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Mark, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by Integrity; and LaSalle does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of LaSalle with respect to the security interest and mortgage concerning only this Mark have been and are hereby extinguished; and LaSalle further agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that LaSalle has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed and delivered as of the 15th day of Feb., 2002.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Its:

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0667